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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE, 2006 H . B . N O . Sl 7{

STATE OF HAWAII

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAITI AT HILO.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAILI:

SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much
be sufficient to finance the projects listed in
hereby appropriated out of the general revenues
Hawaii for fiscal year 2006-2007.

1. To be expended by the University of Hawaii

A. Science and technology building

Design, construction, and equipment

thereof as shall
this Act, are

of the State of

at Hilo:

(including ground and site improvements,

equipment and appurtenances, and all related

costs) .
Design
Construction
Equipment
Total Funding

B. Student services building
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$1,000
$2,499,000
$2,500,000

$5,000,000
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H.B. NO. 218

Addition and renovation to consolidate
student services programs and facilitate
future program expansion.

Design

Construction

Total Funding

Campus center

Addition and renovation.

Equipment

Total Funding

Building 3334

Upgrading HITS rooms air conditioning in

" LRC.

Design

Construction

Total Funding

Auxiliary services building 3300
Reroofing.

Design

Construction

Total Funding

Business office building 3300A
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$1,000
$21,044,000

$21,045,000

$2,000,000

$2,000,000

$40,000
$400,000

$440,000

$7,000
$43,000

$50,000
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H.B. NO. 315

Reroofing.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
G. Administration office building 3335
Replacing air conditioning system.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
H. College Hall buildings 3345 A and B
Renovating teaching labs, including
electrical improvements.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
I. Campus-wide, improvements to comply with ADA
standards.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
J. Wentworth Lecture Hall building 3348

Renovations.
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$10,000
$65,000

$75,000

$25,000
$150,000

$175,000

$50,000
$500,000

$550,000

$100,000
$1,200,000

$1,300,000
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H.B.

Design

Construction

Total Funding

Building 3333 EKH

Replacing classroom blinds and renovate
classrooms and labs.

Design

Construction

Total Funding

Hale Kanilehua building 3347
Refurbishing bathrooms, kitchen and
sidewalk.

Design

Construction

Total Funding

Campus Center building 3336
Upgrading air conditioning control.
Design

Construction

Total Funding

Campus Center building 3336

Reroofing.
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NO. 275

$40,000
$400,000

$440,000

$120,000
$1,200,000

$1,320,000

$75,000
$500,000

$575,000

$75,000
$500, 000

$575,000
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H.B. NO. 2115

Design

Construction
Total’Funding

Life Science building 3334
Reroofing.

Design

Construction

Total Funding

Theater building 3342
Replacing air conditioning compressor and
other parts.

Design

Construction

Total Funding

College of Agriculture and Green House
Reroofing.

Design

Construction

Total Funding

MOP building 3344A
Reroofing.

Design
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$75,000
$750,000

$825,000

$30,000
$300,000

$330,000

$25,000
$250,000

$275,000

$15,000
$135,000

$150,000

$1,500
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W.

H.B.

Construction

Total Funding

Library building 3334

Air quality improvements.
Construction

Total Funding

EKH building 3333

Upgrading air conditioning and mold
remediation.

Construction

Total Funding

Computing center building 3336
Air conditioning improvements.
Design

Construction

Total Funding

Buildings 337 F and G
Upgrading air conditioning.
Design

Construction

Total Funding

Building 3380
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$10,000

$11,500

$800,000

$800,000

$1,300,000

$1,300,000

$30,000
$300,000

$330,000

$50,000
$400,000

$450,000
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H.B.

Upgrading air conditioning.
Design

Construction

Total Funding

Building 3381

Upgrading air conditioning.
Design

Construction

Total Funding

Art Shop building 3395
Upgrading air conditioning.
Design

Construction

Total Funding

Buildings 3348 A, B, C and D
Upgrading air conditioning.
Design

Construction

Total Funding

Building 3346

Upgrading air conditioning in bookstore.

Design
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NO.3I78

$120,000
$1,000,000

$1,120,000

$120,000
$1,000,000

$1,120,000

$50,000
$400,000

$450,000

$50,000
$400,000

$450,000

$25,000
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- H.B. NO. 317§

Construction $250,000

Total Funding $275,000
BB. Wentworth Hall building 3348

Replacing windows and upgrade labs.

Design $1,500,000

Total Funding $1,500,000
CC. EKH building 3333

Replacing thresholds and walkways to comply

with ADA standards.

Construction $100,000

Total Funding $100,000
DD. Library building 3334

Repainting interior and replace carpet.

Construction $750,000

Total Funding $750,000
EE. Campus-wide

Providing power access entrance doors.

Design $5,000
Construction $45,000
Total Funding ' $50,000

FF. Campus-wide

Providing enclosed trash/recycle areas.
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GG.

HH.

IT.

JJ.

H.B.

Design

Construction

Total Funding
Agriculture shop building 3386
Repair and renovation.
Design

Construction

Total Funding
Building 3336
Covering Lanai.

Design

Construction

Total Funding

Building 3349, A, B, C and D

Refurbishing toilets and upgrading labs.

Design
Construction
Total Funding

Building 3334

NO. 311§

$30,000
$270,000

$300,000

$100,000
$1,000,000

$1,100,000

$40,000
$460,000

$500,000

$60,000
$400,000

$460,000

Correcting structural problems with building

and walkway.

Design
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$40,000
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H.B. NO. 3§

Construction
Total Funding
KK. Building 3337
Refurbishing toilets.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
LL. Campus Center building 3336

Replacing ceiling, flooring, windows,

kitchen equipment, boilers, darkrooms and

movable partitions.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
MM. College of Agriculture building 3319
Upgrading laboratory.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
NN. Hale Aloha building 3383
Replacing windows, doors and lights.

Design

HB LRB 06-1239.doc
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$460,000

$500,000

$22,500
$150,000

$172,500

$150, 000
$1,000,000

$1,150,000

$45,000
$300,000

$345,000

$50,000
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00.

PP.

QQ.

RR.

H.B.

Construction

Total Funding

Art building 3394

Refurbishing toilets and upgrade labs.
Design

Construction

Total Funding

Art building 3395

Refurbishing toilets and upgrade labs.
Design

Construction

Total Funding

Kale Ikena building 3330
Refurbishing bathrooms, kitchen sidewalk,
drainage,
Design
Construction

Total Funding

Hale Kauanoe building 3343

sidewalk,

Refurbishing bathrooms, kitchen,

drainage, lighting and electrical upgrades.

Design
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0000 0

lighting and electrical upgrades.

$500,000

$550,000

$45,000
$300,000

$345,000

$45,000
$300,000

$345,000

$112,500
$750,000

$862,500

$75,000

NO. 317
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H.B. NO.2I1S

Construction
Total Funding

SS. Parking Lot

Replacing parking lights with high conc.

Base.

Design
Construction
Total Funding

TT. Campus-wide

Replacing rotten wood stairs and walkways

with concrete.
Design
Construction
Total Funding

UU. Farm building

Installing fencing in various locations

along property.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
VV. Improving storm drainage along Kawili

Street.
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$500,000

$575,000

$10,000
$100,000

$110,000

$50,000
$450,000

$500,000

$20,000
$200,000

$220,000
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H.B. NO. 31§

Design
Construction
Total Funding
WW. Improving storm drainage along Kapiolani
Streets.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
XX. Building 320A
Replacing solar water system.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
YY. Kale Kehau
Elevator upgrade.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
Z7Z. Panaewa Farm
Replacing roof of various buildings
Construction

Total Funding
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$100,000
$1,000,000

$1,100,000

$50,000
$500,000

$550,000

$40,000
$400,000

$440,000

$10,000
$100,000

$110,000

$450,000

$450,000
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Al. Building 3381A
Replacing metal roof.
Design
Construction
Total Funding

A2. Building 3380 walkways
Replacing metal roof.
Design
Construction

Total Funding

A3. 01d gym locker building 3345F

Reroofing.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
A4. Buildings 3341, A, B,
Replacing metal roof.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
A5. Building 3320A

Reroofing.
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and C,

H.B.

PB 5,6 and 7

$3,000
$25,000

$28,000

$3,000
$25,000

$28,000

$7,000
$43,000

$50,000

$6,000
$70,000

$76,000

NO. 375
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A6.

AT.

A8.

A9.

Design
Construction
Total Funding
Gym building 3320B
Reroofing.
Design
Construction
Total Funding
Building 3320C
Reroofing.
Design
Construction

Total Funding

H.B. NO. 2N¢

$20,000
$150,000

$170,000

$30,000
$250,000

$280,000

$20,000
$150,000

$170,000

Main campus, college hall parking, old gym

parking

Resurfacing various parking and roadways.

Design
Construction

Total Funding

0l1d gym building 345D

$150,000
$1,200,000

$1,350,000

Renovate for performing and intramurals.

Design

HB LRB 06-1239.doc
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$50,000
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H.B. NO. 211s

Construction $400,000

Total Funding $450,000
Al0. Life sciences building

Replacing floor tiles.

Design $5,000

Construction $95,000

Total Funding $100,000
All. Campus Center, Hale Kehau and HCC

Repairng and replacing kitchen equipment.

Design $25,000

Construction $170,000

Total Funding $195,000
Al2. Campus-wide

Termite Treatment.

Design $7,500

Construction $50,000

Total Funding $57,500
SECTION 2. For all construction and renovation work under

this Act, the University of Hawaii at Hilo shall meet or exceed
the leadership in energy and environmental design silver rating

standards for new construction and major renovation work (LEED-

NC) and existing building operations (LEED-EB) established by

HB LRB 06-1239.doc
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H.B. NO. 2775

the United States Green Building Council for developing high
performance, sustainable buildings.

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated shall be expended by the
University of Hawaii at Hilo for the purpose of this Act.

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect of July 1, 2006.
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Report Title:
CIP; UH Hilo

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the University of Hawaii at Hilo.
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