\$5,000,000

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT HILO.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1.	The following sums,	or so much	thereor as sharr
2	be sufficient to	finance the projects	listed in	this Act, are
				<u> </u>

- $oldsymbol{3}$ hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
- 4 Hawaii for fiscal year 2006-2007.
- 5 1. To be expended by the University of Hawaii at Hilo:
- 6 A. Science and technology building
- 7 Design, construction, and equipment
- 8 (including ground and site improvements,
- 9 equipment and appurtenances, and all related
- 10 costs).

14

11	Design	\$1,000
12	Construction	\$2,499,000
13	Equipment	\$2,500,000

15 B. Student services building

Total Funding

1		Addition and renovation to consolidate	
2		student services programs and facilitate	
3		future program expansion.	
4		Design	\$1,000
5		Construction	\$21,044,000
6		Total Funding	\$21,045,000
7	С.	Campus center	
8		Addition and renovation.	
9		Equipment	\$2,000,000
10		Total Funding	\$2,000,000
11	D.	Building 3334	
12		Upgrading HITS rooms air conditioning in	
13		LRC.	
14		Design	\$40,000
15		Construction	\$400,000
16		Total Funding	\$440,000
17	Ε.	Auxiliary services building 3300	
18		Reroofing.	
19		Design	\$7,000
20		Construction	\$43,000
21		Total Funding	\$50,000
22	F.	Business office building 3300A	

1		Reroofing.	
2		Design	\$10,000
3		Construction	\$65,000
4		Total Funding	\$75,000
5	G.	Administration office building 3335	
6		Replacing air conditioning system.	
7		Design	\$25,000
8		Construction	\$150,000
9		Total Funding	\$175,000
10	Н.	College Hall buildings 3345 A and B	
11		Renovating teaching labs, including	
12		electrical improvements.	
13		Design	\$50,000
14		Construction	\$500,000
15		Total Funding	\$550,000
16	I.	Campus-wide, improvements to comply with A	ADA
17		standards.	
18		Design	\$100,000
19		Construction	\$1,200,000
20		Total Funding	\$1,300,000
21	J.	Wentworth Lecture Hall building 3348	
22		Renovations.	

1		Design	\$40,000
2		Construction	\$400,000
3		Total Funding	\$440,000
4	К.	Building 3333 EKH	
5		Replacing classroom blinds and renovate	
6		classrooms and labs.	
7		Design	\$120,000
8		Construction	\$1,200,000
9		Total Funding	\$1,320,000
10	L.	Hale Kanilehua building 3347	
11		Refurbishing bathrooms, kitchen and	
12		sidewalk.	
13		Design	\$75 , 000
14		Construction	\$500,000
15		Total Funding	\$575,000
16	М.	Campus Center building 3336	
17		Upgrading air conditioning control.	
18		Design	\$75 , 000
19		Construction	\$500,000
20		Total Funding	\$575,000
21	N.	Campus Center building 3336	
22		Reroofing.	

1		Design	\$75 , 000
2		Construction	\$750 , 000
3		Total Funding	\$825,000
4	0.	Life Science building 3334	
5		Reroofing.	
6		Design	\$30,000
7		Construction	\$300,000
8		Total Funding	\$330,000
9	Р.	Theater building 3342	
10		Replacing air conditioning compressor and	
11		other parts.	
12		Design	\$25,000
13		Construction	\$250,000
14		Total Funding	\$275 , 000
15	Q.	College of Agriculture and Green House	
16		Reroofing.	
17		Design	\$15,000
18		Construction	\$135,000
19		Total Funding	\$150,000
20	R.	MOP building 3344A	
21		Reroofing.	
22		Design	\$1,500

1		Construction	\$10,000
2		Total Funding	\$11,500
3	S.	Library building 3334	
4		Air quality improvements.	
5		Construction	\$800,000
6		Total Funding	\$800,000
7	Т.	EKH building 3333	
8		Upgrading air conditioning and mold	
9		remediation.	
10		Construction	\$1,300,000
11		Total Funding	\$1,300,000
12	U.	Computing center building 3336	
13		Air conditioning improvements.	
14		Design	\$30,000
15		Construction	\$300,000
16		Total Funding	\$330,000
17	٧.	Buildings 337 F and G	
18		Upgrading air conditioning.	
19		Design	\$50,000
20		Construction	\$400,000
21		Total Funding	\$450,000
22	W.	Building 3380	

1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Upgrading air conditioning.	
2		Design	\$120,000
3		Construction	\$1,000,000
4		Total Funding	\$1,120,000
5	х.	Building 3381	
6		Upgrading air conditioning.	
7		Design	\$120,000
8		Construction	\$1,000,000
9		Total Funding	\$1,120,000
10	Υ.	Art Shop building 3395	
11		Upgrading air conditioning.	
12		Design	\$50,000
13		Construction	\$400,000
14		Total Funding	\$450,000
15	Z .	Buildings 3348 A, B, C and D	
16		Upgrading air conditioning.	
17		Design	\$50 , 000
18		Construction	\$400,000
19		Total Funding	\$450,000
20	AA.	Building 3346	
21		Upgrading air conditioning in bookstore.	
22		Design	\$25,000

1		Construction	\$250,000
2		Total Funding	\$275 , 000
3	BB.	Wentworth Hall building 3348	
4		Replacing windows and upgrade labs.	
5		Design	\$1,500,000
6		Total Funding	\$1,500,000
7	CC.	EKH building 3333	
8		Replacing thresholds and walkways to comply	•
9		with ADA standards.	
10		Construction	\$100,000
11		Total Funding	\$100,000
12	DD.	Library building 3334	
13		Repainting interior and replace carpet.	
14		Construction	\$750 , 000
15		Total Funding	\$750 , 000
16	EE.	Campus-wide	
17		Providing power access entrance doors.	
18		Design	\$5,000
19		Construction	\$45,000
20		Total Funding	\$50 , 000
21	FF.	Campus-wide	
22		Providing enclosed trash/recycle areas.	

1		Design	\$30,000
2		Construction	\$270,000
3,		Total Funding	\$300,000
4	GG.	Agriculture shop building 3386	
5		Repair and renovation.	
6		Design	\$100,000
7		Construction	\$1,000,000
8		Total Funding	\$1,100,000
9	нн.	Building 3336	
10		Covering Lanai.	
11		Design	\$40,000
12		Construction	\$460,000
13		Total Funding	\$500,000
14	II.	Building 3349, A, B, C and D	
15		Refurbishing toilets and upgrading labs.	
16		Design	\$60,000
17		Construction	\$400,000
18		Total Funding	\$460,000
19	JJ.	Building 3334	
20		Correcting structural problems with building	ng
21		and walkway.	
22		Design	\$40,000

1		Construction	\$460,000
2		Total Funding	\$500,000
3	KK.	Building 3337	
4		Refurbishing toilets.	
5		Design	\$22,500
6		Construction	\$150,000
7		Total Funding	\$172 , 500
8	LL.	Campus Center building 3336	
9		Replacing ceiling, flooring, windows,	
10		kitchen equipment, boilers, darkrooms and	
11		movable partitions.	
12		Design	\$150,000
13		Construction	\$1,000,000
14		Total Funding	\$1,150,000
15	MM.	College of Agriculture building 3319	
16		Upgrading laboratory.	
17		Design	\$45,000
18		Construction	\$300,000
19		Total Funding	\$345,000
20	NN.	Hale Aloha building 3383	
21		Replacing windows, doors and lights.	
22		Design	\$50,000

1		Construction	\$500,000
2		Total Funding	\$550,000
3	00.	Art building 3394	
4		Refurbishing toilets and upgrade labs.	
5		Design	\$45,000
6		Construction	\$300,000
7		Total Funding	\$345,000
8	PP.	Art building 3395	
9		Refurbishing toilets and upgrade labs.	
10		Design	\$45,000
11		Construction	\$300,000
12		Total Funding	\$345,000
13	QQ.	Kale Ikena building 3330	
14		Refurbishing bathrooms, kitchen sidewalk,	
15		drainage, lighting and electrical upgrades.	
16		Design	\$112,500
17		Construction	\$750 , 000
18		Total Funding	\$862,500
19	RR.	Hale Kauanoe building 3343	
20		Refurbishing bathrooms, kitchen, sidewalk,	
21		drainage, lighting and electrical upgrades.	
22		Design	\$75 , 000

1		Construction	\$500,000
2		Total Funding	\$575,000
3	SS.	Parking Lot	
4		Replacing parking lights with high conc.	
5		Base.	
6		Design	\$10,000
7		Construction	\$100,000
8		Total Funding	\$110,000
9	TT.	Campus-wide	
10		Replacing rotten wood stairs and walkways	
11		with concrete.	
12		Design	\$50,000
13		Construction	\$450,000
14		Total Funding	\$500,000
15	UU.	Farm building	
16		Installing fencing in various locations	
17		along property.	
18		Design	\$20,000
19		Construction	\$200,000
20		Total Funding	\$220,000
21	VV.	Improving storm drainage along Kawili	
22		Street.	

1		Design	\$100,000
2		Construction	\$1,000,000
3		Total Funding	\$1,100,000
4	WW.	Improving storm drainage along Kapiolani	
5		Streets.	
6		Design	\$50,000
7		Construction	\$500,000
8		Total Funding	\$550,000
9	XX.	Building 320A	
10		Replacing solar water system.	
11		Design	\$40,000
12		Construction	\$400,000
13		Total Funding	\$440,000
14	YY.	Kale Kehau	
15		Elevator upgrade.	
16		Design	\$10,000
17		Construction	\$100,000
18		Total Funding	\$110,000
19	ZZ.	Panaewa Farm	
20		Replacing roof of various buildings	
21		Construction	\$450,000
22		Total Funding	\$450,000

1	A1.	Building 3381A	
2		Replacing metal roof.	
3		Design	\$3,000
4		Construction	\$25,000
5		Total Funding	\$28,000
6	A2.	Building 3380 walkways	
7		Replacing metal roof.	
8		Design	\$3,000
9		Construction	\$25,000
10		Total Funding	\$28,000
11	A3.	Old gym locker building 3345F	
12		Reroofing.	
13		Design	\$7,000
14		Construction	\$43,000
15		Total Funding	\$50,000
16	A4.	Buildings 3341, A, B, and C, PB 5,6 and 7	
17		Replacing metal roof.	
18		Design	\$6,000
19		Construction	\$70,000
20		Total Funding	\$76,000
21	A5.	Building 3320A	
22		Reroofing.	

1		Design	\$20,000
2		Construction	\$150,000
3		Total Funding	\$170,000
4	A6.	Gym building 3320B	
5		Reroofing.	
6		Design	\$30,000
7		Construction	\$250,000
8		Total Funding	\$280,000
9	A7.	Building 3320C	
10		Reroofing.	
11		Design	\$20,000
12		Construction	\$150 , 000
13		Total Funding	\$170,000
14	A8.	Main campus, college hall parking, old gym	
15		parking	
16		Resurfacing various parking and roadways.	
17		Design	\$150,000
18		Construction	\$1,200,000
19		Total Funding	\$1,350,000
20	A9.	Old gym building 345D	
21		Renovate for performing and intramurals.	
22		Design	\$50,000

1		Construction	\$400,000
2		Total Funding	\$450,000
3	A10.	Life sciences building	
4		Replacing floor tiles.	
5		Design	\$5,000
6		Construction	\$95,000
7		Total Funding	\$100,000
8	A11.	Campus Center, Hale Kehau and HCC	
9		Repairing and replacing kitchen equipment.	
10		Design	\$25,000
11		Construction	\$170,000
12		Total Funding	\$195,000
13	A12.	Campus-wide	
14		Termite Treatment.	
15		Design	\$7,500
16		Construction	\$50,000
17		Total Funding	\$57 , 500
18	SECT	ION 2. For all construction and renovation wo	ork under
19	this Act,	the University of Hawaii at Hilo shall meet o	r exceed
20	the leade:	rship in energy and environmental design silve	er rating
21	standards	for new construction and major renovation wor	k (LEED-
22	NC) and e	xisting building operations (LEED-EB) establis	hed by

6

- 1 the United States Green Building Council for developing high
- performance, sustainable buildings.
- 3 SECTION 3. The sums appropriated shall be expended by the
- 4 University of Hawaii at Hilo for the purpose of this Act.
- 5 SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect of July 1, 2006.

INTRODUCED BY:

Kirl Coldwell

Pider. Culdwil

Jyla B. Sery

JAN 25 2006

HB 375

Report Title:

CIP; UH Hilo

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the University of Hawaii at Hilo.